

CITY OF WHEATLAND

CITY COUNCIL MEETING STAFF REPORT

June 22, 2021

SUBJECT:	Changing Time of Regular City Council Meetings
PREPARED BY:	Jim Goodwin, City Manager

Recommendation

Staff recommends City Council approve Resolution No. 22-21 Changing Time of Regular City Council meetings.

Background

Currently, regular City Council meetings are held on the 2nd and 4th Tuesday of each month at 6:30 p.m.at the Wheatland Community Center, 101 C Street, Wheatland, California.

Meeting times may be changed by adoption of resolution stating the desired time of its regular meetings. Resolution 22-21 changes the regular meeting time to 6:00 p.m.

Alternatives

Regular Council meeting time can remain at 6:30 p.m.

Fiscal Impact

None.

Attachments

1. Resolution No. 21-22 Changing Time of Regular City Council Meetings

RESOLUTION NO. 22-21

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF WHEATLAND CHANGING TIME OF REGULAR CITY COUNCIL MEETINGS

WHEREAS, Government Code section 54954 requires the City Council to specify the time and place for holding regular Council meetings; and,

WHEREAS, the Council desires to change the time of its regular meetings.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Wheatland as follows:

1. Regular meetings of the Wheatland City Council shall be held on the second and fourth Tuesday of each month at 6:00 p.m. The meetings shall continue to be held at Wheatland Community Center, 101 C Street, Wheatland, California.

2. If at any time any regular City Council meeting falls on a City holiday, then, unless otherwise provided by special meeting notice or notice of adjournment, the regular meeting shall be held on the next City business day at the same time and location.

3. This resolution shall take effect July 13, 2021.

4. This resolution supersedes all prior inconsistent City resolutions, policies, regulations and practices.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the City Council of the City of Wheatland on the 22nd day of June, 2021 by the following vote:

AYES: NOES: ABSTAIN: ABSENT:

Rick West, Mayor

Attest:

Lisa J. Thomason, City Clerk